•	 serraggio a viti dei conduttori (impiegare un cacciavi-
te a taglio con misure 2,5*0,4 ~ 3,5*0,6)
•	 sezione dei conduttori: 0,5 ~ 40 mm2 rigido o  0,5 ~
2,5 mm2 flessibile (12 ~ 26AWG)
•	 spellatura dei conduttori consigliata ca. 6 mm
•	 momento torcente max 0,8 Nm
Per il collegamento dell’uscita ausiliaria agli apparecchi
alimentati si consiglia di utilizzare un cavo con guaina

(20 ~ 22AWG)
•	 recommended wire stripping approx. 5 mm
•	 color codification: red = + (positive) bus conductor,
black = - (negative) bus conductor
TPS
1) Terminal blocks for input power supply 180 ~ 264 Vac, 254 ~ 370 Vdc
2) Terminal blocks for KNX bus line
3) Terminal blocks for auxiliary 30 Vdc output
4) Reset pushbutton
5) KNX output voltage LED (green)
6) Reset LED (red)
7) Output current LED (red)
FISPEKAH1TPIEXX00
Note. The “Tip and barrel method” is used for
ripple and noise test, please refer to AC-DC
Converter Application Notes for specific infor-
mation. When the working temperature is -30
°C to -5 °C, the ripple and noise will be ±5% of
the output voltage.
i
LED Type LED color /
display
Meaning
5 KNX bus ou-
tput voltage,
Vbus
Green / solid Normal operation
6 KNX reset Red / solid KNX bus restart
7 Output cur-
rent, I > Imax
Red / solid I > 640 mA
EK-AH1-TP
4
3
6
5
7
1
2
+V -V
L
N
PE
V input
+
-
AUX
30Vdc
Bus
KNX
+
-
+V -V
Warning! In order to supply the KNX bus li-
nes use only a KNX bus power supply. The